
 
 
 

 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

 

Dr. Nicola Skyers Lead Ministry of Health and Wellness (876) 838-6162 

 

Project Manager (HIV) nicola.skyers@moh.gov.jm 

MOHW 
(leads the Government Sector) 

1. 

Ms. Natalie James Lead 
Ministry of Legal and 

Constitutional Affairs (876) 441-9396 

 

Director (Acting), Human 

Rights natalie.james@mlca.gov.jm 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT 

 

 

2. Ms. Kara Knight Alternate Ministry of Justice (876) 247-6008 

 

Senior Policy Analyst  

kara.knight@moj.gov.jm 
 

 

3. Oneisha Pinnock Lead 
Ministry of Finance and the Public 

Service (876) 831-5534 

 

Senior Project Analyst 

oneisha.pinnock@mof.gov.jm 
 

 

4. 

Ms. Eltonette 

Anderson Alternate Planning Institute of Jamaica (876) 438-8638 

 

Health Specialist 

eltonette_anderson@pioj.com 
 

 

5. Mrs. Anna- Kay 

Magnus Watson Lead Ministry of Education and Youth (876) 402-5533 

 

Senior Education Officer, 

Health and Family Life 

Education annakay.magnuswatson@moey.gov.jm 
 

 

6. Ms. Treka Lewis Alternate 

Ministry of Local Government & 

Community Development (876) 618-7360 

 

Secretary, Board of 

Supervision tlewis@mlgcd.gov.jm 

 

 

7. Mrs. Dionne Jennings Lead 
Ministry of Labour and Social 

Security (876) 579-8441 

 

Chief Technical Director 

djennings@mlss.gov.jm 
 

 

8. 

 

 

Ms. Lishann Salmon Alternate 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 

Foreign Trade - 

 

Assistant Director 

lishann.salmon@mfaft.gov.jm 
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 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

1. 
Mrs. Kandasi Walton-

Levermore Lead 
Jamaica AIDs Support for Life 

(JASL) (876) 925-0021 
 

Executive Director klevermore@jasforlife.org 
 

 

 
 

 

 

NON-GOVERNMENTAL 

ORGANIZATIONS 

2. Dr. Kevin Harvey Alternate 
AIDS Healthcare Foundation 

(AHF) - 
 

Caribbean Regional Director kevin.harvey@aidshealth.org 
 

3. Ms. Shanalee Smith Lead Eve For Life (EFL) 
(876) 309-1342 

(876) 831-8559 

 

Executive Director jcrawford@eveforlife.org 

4. Ms Olive Edwards Alternate 
Jamaica Community of Positive 

Women  (876) 312-5955 
 

Project Manager advocacyhope@gmail.com 

5. Mr Jumoke Patrick Lead 
Jamaica Network of Seropositive 

(JN+) (876) 423-3536 
 

Executive Director jnplusexecutivedirector@gmail.com 

6. 
Mrs Kimberly 

Marriot-Blake Alternate 
Jamaica Association for the Deaf 

(JAD) 
(876) 970-1778 

(876) 550-4788 
 

Executive Director ksherlock@jamdeaf.org.jm 

7. 
Mr Ivan Cruickshank 

CCM Chair Lead 
Caribbean Vulnerable 

Communities Coalition (CVC) (876) 870-9307 
Executive Director ivan.cruickshank@gmail.com 

icruickshank@cvccoalition.org 
 

8. Mr Conroy Wilson Alternate The ASHE Company (876) 469-2985 
Executive Director 

conroybwilson@theashecompany.org 

9. 
Ms Shannique 

Bowden Lead 
Jamaica Youth Advocacy Network 

(JYAN) (876) 437-1714 
 

Executive Director bowden@youthadvocateja.org 

10. 
Mrs Claudette 

Richardson-Pious Alternate Children First Agency (CFA) (876) 463-6823 

 

Executive Director claudettepious@yahoo.com 
 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

 

1. 

 

Dr. Serene Joseph 

CCM OC Chair Lead 

 

 

PAHO 

 

 

(876) 878-4242 

Advisor, Health 

Surveillance, Disease 

Prevention and Control 

 

josephser@paho.org 

 

 

 

 

MULTILATERAL/BILATERAL 

 

 

2. 

Dr. Richard Amenyah 

OC Member Alternate 

UNAIDS (876) 321-5834 Multi-Country Director amenyahr@unaids.org 

 

3. 

 

Ms. Pamela Foster Lead 

 

PEPFAR/USAID 

 

(876) 383-8901 

 

Office Director 

 

pmfoster@usaid.org 

4. Ms. Ava-Gay 

Timberlake Alternate 

 

PEPFAR 

(876) 702-6296 

(876) 579-9411 

Deputy PEPFAR 

Coordinator 

 

TimberlakeAS@state.gov 

 

 

     

 

 

 



 
 
 

 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

1. Ms. Kayla Wright Lead 

Jamaica Youth Advocacy Network 

(JYAN) (876) 321-0290 

 

Youth Advisor 

kaylaw.99@hotmail.com 

kayla.wright@youthadvocateja.org 
 

YOUTH 

2. Ms. Dana Atkinson Alternate 

Jamaica Youth Advocacy Network 

(JYAN) - 

 

Youth Advisor danaatkinson2000@gmail.com 

     

  

 

 

 

 

 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

1. 

 

Mr. Raymond Eytle Lead 

Jamaica Employers Federation 

(JEF) 876-881-8247 

 

Vice President (JEF) raymond.eytle@frandec.com 

 

PRIVATE SECTOR 

2. 

 

 

Mrs. Yvonne Davis Alternate 

 

Jamaica Employers Federation 

(JEF) 876-832-7549 

Learning, HRD & 

Workplace Solutions 

Specialist svonnie_@yahoo.com 

        

 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

1. 

 

Mr. Dennis Salmon Lead 

Jamaica Council of Churches 

(JCC) 

 

(876) 545-8194 

 

Minister of Religion 

kingsalmon1275@gmail.com  

FAITH BASED 

2. 

 

Archdeacon Patrick 

Cunningham Alternate 

 

Jamaica Council of Churches 

(JCC) 

 

(876)289-3228  

 

Minister of Religion 

 

fatherpatrickc@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

1. Ms. Mickel Jackson Lead Jamaicans for Justice (876) 875-0787  Executive Director mjackson@jamaicansforjustice.org  

HUMAN RIGHTS 

2. 

 

Maria Carla Gullotta Alternate 

 

Stand up for Jamaica 

(876)-948-8973 / 

(876)-362-4771 

Executive Director  

carlajamaica51@gmail.com 

 

 

 

   

 

 

  



 
 
 

 

 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

1. 

 

Kimberlin Campbell Lead 

Jamaica Network of Seropositive 

(JN+) 

(876) 573-7394 / 

(876) 443-4801 

 

Community Facilitator 

kimberlincampbell1@gmail.com  

 

 

PLHIV 2. 

 

Cheryl Simmonds Alternate 

Jamaica Network of Seropositive 

(JN+) 

(876) 397-4508  

Community Facilitator 

cheryl19721@live.com 

3. Deshon Warlock Lead 

Jamaica Network of Seropositive 

(JN+)  (876) 536-0686 

 

Community Facilitator deshonwarlock14@gmail.com 

4. Gavin Tucker Alternate 

Jamaica Network of Seropositive 

(JN+) 

(876) 542-4681 / 

(876) 622-9215 

 

Community Facilitator 98livingpositive@gmail.com 

 NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

1. 

Yolanda Paul 

CCM Vice Chair 

Lead 

UWIHARP (876)322-3182 Director (Acting), UWI 

Equity, Diversity & 

Inclusion Unit (ED&I) 

Jamaica 

yolandapaul@gmail.com  

 

ACADEMIA 

 

 

2. 

 

 

Rohan Lewis Alternate 

 

 

UTECH 

 

 

(876) 389-6872 

 

 

Lecturer (UTECH) 

 

 

ro.anlew@gmail.com 

 

NAME LEAD/ALTERNATE ORGANIZATION CONTACT 

NO. 

POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS CONSTITUENCY 

1. Mr. Ricky Pascoe N/A TPDCo (876) 968-5300  ricky.pascoe@tpdco.org  

 

 

OBSERVERS 
2. 

Dr. Lovette Byfield 

N/A 

National Family Planning Board (876) 475-2298 / 

(876) 832-5891 

Director lbyfield@jnfpb.org 

3. 

Ms. Gillian Corrodus 

OC Member 

N/A 

Ministry of Labour and Social 

Security 

(876) 922- 4940 

(876) 509-0096 

Divisional Director - 

Industrial Relations and 

Allied Services 

gillian.corrodus@mlss.gov.jm 

4. 

Mrs. Renelle Aarons- 

Morgan 

OC Member N/A 

Ministry of Finance and Public 

Service 

 

 (876) 428-8274 

(876) 543-0555 

- 

 

Head Social Sector Projects 

 

Renelle.Aarons-Morgan@mof.gov.jm 

5. Mr. Ruben Pages N/A UNAIDS (876) 436-8347  pagesr@unaids.org 


